
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2016 Summer Slalom Series

July 3, 2016

Car Times Best Factored
Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Run 8 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 6 Mike P Acura rsx type s STF 37.99        37.389        37.155        36.765        37.098        38.655 2 36.894        38.384        36.765 0.809 29.743 100.00

2 85 William T Mini Cooper HS 38.556        40.578 2 38.662        38.179        38.047        39.991 2 38.203        39.949 2 38.047 0.798 30.362 97.96

3 45 Adam S Honda S2000 BS 39.85        38.431        39.884 2 37.688        37.933        36.996        39.498 2 37.154        36.996 0.826 30.559 97.33

4 236 Eric P Mazda RX-7 GSL-SE CSP 41.334        38.037        36.642        35.727        36.172        35.873        35.435        38.044 2 35.435 0.867 30.722 96.81

5 57 Annette B Mini Cooper HS 41.187        41.23        40.478        40.035        39.911        39.732        39.228        42.07 2 39.228 0.798 31.304 95.01

6 72 Kevin K Acura RSX Type S STF 44.087 2 42.47 2 42.785 2 45.221 4 41.587 2 38.808        38.796        41.972 2 38.796 0.809 31.386 94.76

7 249 Doug E Honda Civic SiR HS 41.256        40.405        40.038        39.53        39.771        41.687 2 39.479        39.823        39.479 0.798 31.504 94.41

8 192 Stephen R HONDA S2000 STR 44.916 2 37.493        43.454 6 45.261 8 43.444 6 43.078 6 38.885 2 38.586 2 37.493 0.841 31.532 94.33

9 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 STR 45.453 2 38.386        37.705        37.832        39.41 2 39.714 2 38.545        37.936        37.705 0.841 31.710 93.80

10 92 Matt W HONDA S2000 STR 40.482        44.36 6 42.477 4 40.617 2 38.738        38.225        37.805        238.735 200 37.805 0.841 31.794 93.55

11 13 Suze M Honda Del Sol VTEC HS 41.343        45.609 4 41.372        247.697 200 40.534        239.862 200 41.461        40.029        40.029 0.798 31.943 93.11

12 124 Matt M Fiat Spider 2000 HCR 40.919 2 243.33 202 46.366 6 38.972        40.464 2 42.382 4 38.214        44.846 4 38.214 0.838 32.023 92.88

13 17 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 STS 41.274        40.026        39.259        38.8        39.041        41.266 2 38.647        38.654        38.647 0.832 32.154 92.50

14 350 Dave M Honda CRX SMF 38.334        38.188        38.23        40.016 2 37.977        37.819        37.394        39.935 2 37.394 0.861 32.196 92.38

15 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy SM 38.283        38.126        38.654        37.263        37.198        39.679 2 41.398 2 37.541        37.198 0.870 32.362 91.91

16 52 Marc H Mazda MX-5 STR 39.72        39.271        39.518        39.382        39.231        38.755        49.298 6 38.889        38.755 0.841 32.593 91.26

17 69 Derek C Ford Mustang FS 48.685 6 41.691        40.308        43.011 2 40.734        40.282        40.101        40.273        40.101 0.814 32.642 91.12

18 N 66 Brian S Mazda MX-5 Miata ES 50.231        43.532        43.29        41.813        43.953        42.309        40.733        40.471        40.471 0.807 32.660 91.07

19 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI GS 41.783        42.804        41.504        41.18        42.221        40.832        40.555        42.268 2 40.555 0.806 32.687 90.99

20 134 Jon B Ford Mustang GT STX 240.698 200 42.498        242.427 202 40.401        39.611        39.275        39.142        44.803 6 39.142 0.836 32.723 90.89

21 67 David P Ford Focus FSP 42.556        244.207 200 41.399        41.223        39.812        38.984        44.974 6 43.929 2 38.984 0.840 32.747 90.83

22 N 401 Sam L MAZDA SPEED GS 42.319        45.21 2 41.892        46.193 4 41.091        244.093 200 242.757 200 41.572        41.091 0.806 33.119 89.81

23 400 Gord O Mazda Miata ES 44.617        48.785 6 43.321        42.299        42.763        41.908        43.465 2 41.076        41.076 0.807 33.148 89.73

24 341 Adam S FORD MUSTANG STP 42.944        44.077        44.226        39.939        50.998 8 42.726 2 41.022        40.439        39.939 0.837 33.429 88.97

25 N 501 Daniel B TOYOTA YARIS STF 245.021 200 247.257 200 42.994        247.896 200 44.137 2 41.332        43.034 2 251.658 200 41.332 0.809 33.438 88.95

26 360 Jake K Subaru Legacy GT ASP 42.439        40.641        43.482 2 40.447        38.791        38.777        39.435        38.89        38.777 0.865 33.542 88.67

27 22 Jeff R Dodge Viper RT10 SSP 241.953 202 41.925 2 39.431        38.94        47.828 6 239.508 202 38.809        38.848        38.809 0.872 33.841 87.89

28 N 36 Braden H Hyundai Elantra HS 48.23        45.15        43.991        43.939        44.204        43.902        45.21        43.072        43.072 0.798 34.371 86.53

29 242 Jeremy O Ford Focus FSP 45.49        43.034        44.015        248.975 200 43.077        43.612 2 41.72        41.107        41.107 0.840 34.530 86.14

30 75 Corey S TOYOTA CELICA FP 246.052 200 240.837 200 241.245 200 245.062 200 43.294        40.939        41.681        40.441        40.441 0.880 35.588 83.58

31 160 Charley L Chevrolet Nova SM 43.567        42.074        42.022        42.98        42.263        41.427        243.456 200 41.204        41.204 0.870 35.847 82.97

32 16 Brian A Hyundai genesis 2.0t SM 46.799        45.556        44.836        43.687        43.708        44.36        44.127        44.604        43.687 0.870 38.008 78.25

33 N 39 Leeanne P Volkswagen rabbit HS 255.851 200 50.422        50.388        49.613        48.804        48.812        251.787 200 49.381        48.804 0.798 38.946 76.37

34 N 4 Phil H Mazda mx5 STR 59.75        54.751        54.872        51.09        50.006        48.046        48.071        47.977        47.977 0.841 40.349 73.71

35 N 174 Bryan B Chevrolet Nova SM 51.249        48.404        46.52        47.572        46.984        47.865        46.849        46.488        46.488 0.870 40.445 73.54

Fastest time of the day was 35.435 by Eric P

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Organizer : Darcy W.

N' indicates novice

dns  indicates "did not start"

dnf  indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 236 Eric P Mazda RX-7 GSL-SE 35.435

2 6 Mike P Acura rsx type s 36.765

3 45 Adam S Honda S2000 36.996
4 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy 37.198

5 350 Dave M Honda CRX 37.394

6 192 Stephen R HONDA S2000 37.493

7 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 37.705

8 92 Matt W HONDA S2000 37.805

9 85 William T Mini Cooper 38.047
10 124 Matt M Fiat Spider 2000 38.214

11 17 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 38.647

12 52 Marc H Mazda MX-5 38.755

13 360 Jake K Subaru Legacy GT 38.777

14 72 Kevin K Acura RSX Type S 38.796

15 22 Jeff R Dodge Viper RT10 38.809
16 67 David P Ford Focus 38.984

17 134 Jon B Ford Mustang GT 39.142

18 57 Annette B Mini Cooper 39.228

19 249 Doug E Honda Civic SiR 39.479

20 341 Adam S FORD MUSTANG 39.939
21 13 Suze M Honda Del Sol VTEC 40.029

22 69 Derek C Ford Mustang 40.101

23 75 Corey S TOYOTA CELICA 40.441

24 66 Brian S Mazda MX-5 Miata 40.471

25 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI 40.555

26 400 Gord O Mazda Miata 41.076
27 401 Sam L MAZDA SPEED 41.091

28 242 Jeremy O Ford Focus 41.107

29 160 Charley L Chevrolet Nova 41.204

30 501 Daniel B TOYOTA YARIS 41.332

31 36 Braden H Hyundai Elantra 43.072

32 16 Brian A Hyundai genesis 2.0t 43.687
33 174 Bryan B Chevrolet Nova 46.488

34 4 Phil H Mazda mx5 47.977

35 39 Leeanne P Volkswagen rabbit 48.804


